
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION WDAS NO 68/2006
OF 8TH NOVEMBER, 2006
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT
S/N BANK BID AMOUNT BID CUMM. TOTAL BANK WEIGHTED 

A. SUCCESSFUL BIDS RATE CODE AVERAGE
1 OCEANIC BANK INT'L PLC 4,000,000.00 127.0600 4,000,000.00 056 2.2165
2 AFRIBANK NIG. PLC 1,642,443.18 127.0500 5,642,443.18 014 0.9100
3 ACCESS BANK PLC 5,000,000.00 127.0500 10,642,443.18 044 2.7704
4 ZENITH BANK PLC 30,000,000.00 127.0500 40,642,443.18 057 16.6223
5 STANDARD CHARTERED 8,000,000.00 127.0500 48,642,443.18 068 4.4326
6 FIRST INLAND BANK PLC 2,000,000.00 127.0400 50,642,443.18 085 1.1081
7 FIRST BANK NIGERIA PLC 20,000,000.00 127.0400 70,642,443.18 011 11.0807
8 FCMB 7,000,000.00 127.0400 77,642,443.18 214 3.8782
9 SKYE BANK 1,500,000.00 127.0400 79,142,443.18 076 0.8311

10 DIAMOND BANK 10,000,000.00 127.0400 89,142,443.18 63 5.5403
11 ACCESS BANK PLC 5,000,000.00 127.0400 94,142,443.18 044 2.7702
12 ZENITH BANK PLC 25,000,000.00 127.0400 119,142,443.18 057 13.8508
13 GUARANTY TRUST BANK PLC 15,000,000.00 127.0400 134,142,443.18 058 8.3105
14 STANDARD CHARTERED 8,000,000.00 127.0400 142,142,443.18 068 4.4323
15 FIRST INLAND BANK PLC 1,000,000.00 127.0300 143,142,443.18 085 0.5540
16 FIRST BANK NIGERIA PLC 5,000,000.00 127.0300 148,142,443.18 011 2.7700
17 UNITY BANK 1,000,000.00 127.0300 149,142,443.18 215 0.5540
18 NIGERIA INTERNATIONAL BANK 5,000,000.00 127.0300 154,142,443.18 023 2.7700
19 DIAMOND BANK 5,000,000.00 127.0300 159,142,443.18 63 2.7700
20 WEMA 7,000,000.00 127.0300 166,142,443.18 35 3.8779
21 IBTC CHARTERED BANK PLC 250,000.00 127.0300 166,392,443.18 221 0.1385
22 ZENITH BANK PLC 5,000,000.00 127.0300 171,392,443.18 057 2.7700
23 GUARANTY TRUST BANK PLC 2,000,000.00 127.0300 173,392,443.18 058 1.1080
24 ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC 2,500,000.00 127.0300 175,892,443.18 050 1.3850
25 STANDARD CHARTERED 1,000,000.00 127.0300 176,892,443.18 068 0.5540
26 INTERCONTINENTAL BANK PLC 15,399,572.67 127.0300 192,292,015.85 069 8.5312
27 STANBIC BANK 5,000,000.00 127.0300 197,292,015.85 216 2.7700
28 FIRST BANK NIGERIA PLC 5,000,000.00 127.0200 202,292,015.85 011 2.7697
29 UNITED BANK FOR AFRICA PLC 5,000,000.00 127.0200 207,292,015.85 033 2.7697
30 FCMB 3,000,000.00 127.0200 210,292,015.85 214 1.6618



31 SKYE BANK 250,000.00 127.0200 210,542,015.85 076 0.1385
32 WEMA 3,000,000.00 127.0200 213,542,015.85 35 1.6618
33 IBTC CHARTERED BANK PLC 250,000.00 127.0200 213,792,015.85 221 0.1385
34 EQUITORIAL TRUST BANK 1,500,000.00 127.0200 215,292,015.85 040 0.8309
35 STANBIC BANK 5,000,000.00 127.0200 220,292,015.85 216 2.7697

220,292,015.85
B. UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS

36 NIGERIA INTERNATIONAL BANK 5,000,000.00 127.0100 225,292,015.85 023 2.7695
37 SKYE BANK 250,000.00 127.0100 225,542,015.85 076 0.1385
38 IBTC CHARTERED BANK PLC 250,000.00 127.0100 225,792,015.85 221 0.1385
39 EQUITORIAL TRUST BANK 500,000.00 127.0100 226,292,015.85 40 0.2770
40 GUARANTY TRUST BANK PLC 500,000.00 127.0100 226,792,015.85 058 0.2770
41 UNITED BANK FOR AFRICA PLC 2,500,000.00 127.0000 229,292,015.85 033 1.3846
42 BANK OF INDUSTRY LIMITED 8,055.00 127.0000 229,300,070.85 404 0.0045

9,008,055.00
TOTAL ( A + B )       229,300,070.85 127.0366

BANKS' BDC CASH REQUEST
S/N BANK BID AMOUNT BID CUMM. TOTAL BANK

RATE CODE
1 FIDELITY BANK PLC 2,000,000.00 127.0600 2,000,000.0000 070
2 UNITY BANK PLC  - (BDC CASH) 2,000,000.00 127.0500 4,000,000.0000 215
3 AFRIBANK NIG. PLC (BDC OPERATIONS) 500,000.00 127.0500 4,500,000.0000 014
4 WEMA -BDC 2,000,000.00 127.0500 6,500,000.0000 35
5 FIRST BANK NIG PLC  -  (BDC CASH) 2,000,000.00 127.0400 8,500,000.0000 011
6 SKYE BANK 2,000,000.00 127.0400 10,500,000.0000 076
7 ACCESS BANK PLC 2,000,000.00 127.0400 12,500,000.0000 044
8 EQUITORIAL TRUST BANK 2,000,000.00 127.0400 14,500,000.0000 044
9 FIRST INLAND BANK PLC  -  (BDC CASH) 2,000,000.00 127.0300 16,500,000.0000 085

10 UNITED BANK FOR AFRICA PLC 2,000,000.00 127.0300 18,500,000.0000 033
11 INTERCONTINENTAL BANK PLC 2,000,000.00 127.0300 20,500,000.0000 069

TOTAL 20,500,000.00

SUMMARY FOR WHOLESALE DAS 68 OF 08-11-2006



1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE US$150,000,000.00
2 AMOUNT SOLD AT WDAS US$220,292,015.85
3 AMOUNT  SOLD AT BANKS' BDC US$20,500,000.00
4 TOTAL AMOUNT  SOLD US$240,792,015.85
5 NO. OF PATICIPATING BANKS 22


